

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 673-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:8/22/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/9/2020Final action:12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing an amendment to Ordinance 1379-09, passed October

9, 2009, to extend the term of the Tax Increment Financing structure for the Flats East Bank Project for an additional thirty years pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 5709.51, to make related changes to the

project agreement, and to declare an emergency.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 673-2020, 2. 673-2020-A-FILE - Amend TIF ag w Flats East Bank, 3. 673-2020 As

Amended-Desk Copy, 4. 673-2020 Executive Summary Flats East Bank, 5. 673-2020 Flats East Bank

FUNDING SOURCES draft 12-7-2020, 6. 673-2020 As Amended

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
8/26/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing an amendment to Ordinance 1379-09, passed October 9, 2009, to extend the term of the Tax Increment Financing structure for the Flats East Bank Project for an additional thirty years pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 5709.51, to make related changes to the project agreement, and to declare an emergency.